ATTACHMENTF

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT _
'BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND -
QUINN POWER SYSTEMS :

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and Quinn
Power Systems (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR?) is hereby entered into between the County and
the CONTRACTOR (collectwely, the County and CONTRACTOR are referred to as the

“Parties™).

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Professional Services Agreement with County on
September 12, 2012 (hereinafter, “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the County has a continued need for annual preventative maintenance and repairs
on County emergency generators; and '

WHEREAS, the County has identified an additional emergency generator, located at the
Monterey County Health Department, which requires annual preventative maintenance and
repairs to be included in the Agreement for Fiscal Year 2013 — 2014 (July 1, 2013 — June 30,

© 2014); and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to increase the amount by $2,627.00 to
allow CONTRACTOR to provide services identified in the Agreement and as amended by this

Amendment No. 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
. 1. Amend the second sentence of Paragraph 2, “Payments by County”, to read as follows:

The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shell not
exceed the sum of $32,627.00. )

2. Amend Paragraph 4, “Additional Provisions/Exhibits”, by repiacing “Exhibit B -
Preventative Maintenance Schedule” with “Exhibit B-1 — Preventative Mamtenance

Schedule”.

3. In all places within the Agreement, any reference to Exhibit B — Preventative
Maintenance Schedule, is hereby replaced w1th Exhibit B-1 — Preventative Maintenance

Schedule.

Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement

Quinn Power Systems

“On-Call Preventative Maintenance and Repairs on Emergency Generators
.RMA - Public Works — Facilities

Term: July 1, 2012 — June 30, 2014

Not to Exceed: $32,627.00

Page 1 of 3




4,

5.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

This Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the 'Agreement'and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.

Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement

Quinn Power Systems

On-Call Preventative Maintenance and Repairs on Emergency Generators
RMA ~ Public Works — Facilities

Term: July 1, 2012 — June 30, 2014

Not to Exceed: $32,627.00

Page 2 of 3




IN WITNESS WI-IEREOF the Part1es hereto have exeouted th1s Amendment No. 1 to the -
Agreement as of the day and year wrltten below: :

COUNTY OF MONTEREY ' 'CONTRAC,TOR*

Quinn Power Systems
Contractor’s Business Name

“Canty d} Monterey
Date: g_fgt 22 VY4 By: /, / & L

(Signa/afre'of Chair, President or Vice President)

Its:  Hewey £ Quan SN
(Print Name and Title)

Date: o4 ~-2013

=

»~

Approved as to Form and Legality g?rleigﬁfrl;eoif s;r,chg/sfwretam CFO,

Office of theCounty :
/CJ \ Its: PAUL. L LMCM/[ C/:O

DeputyCounty Counsel (Print Name and Title)

Date: b/c?»»‘/f‘ /2 | Date: IO*-(-(“{}

' Approved as to Fiscal Provisions _

By: . A /U/

HKuditor/ghtroller

Date: [ "[ 5

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

By:

Risk Management

Date:

*INSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including 11m1ted liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal
- name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a
partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to
execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. IF CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual
shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement

Quinn Power Systems

On-Call Preventative Maintenance and Repairs on Emergency Generators
RMA —Public Works ~ Facilities

Term: July 1, 2012 — June 30, 2014

Not to Exceed: $32,627.00

Page 3 of 3




5010810

"OROLE POIE|PH-eeR-SH ok SAep-9-10)-oAR0 -5 BoRE-SHER

3

3
v

"8l qof sy) woy pue o} saBieys abesjjut pus jeAes) sepijouf ajeusa sy

“alqeo)jdde a1sym saxey fo Buyddiys ‘161 apnjaul jou saop sjeiuyss S|y

8loN

HINAIHOS FONYNALNIVIN HALLNIAT M

SINFELSAS HAMOd NNING

00829 ¢ 1 - $ 000967 4 00E99°L ¢ o00'9z0Z ] Sjejol
WYGoEE
. ) “deq uesy uonenoy
00/28'2 % 00°085°L & 00°220%% L3 VIN ViIN 00°66¥ $ 00z ¢ o0'j0g ¢ PBOLONGH NS ‘MDIGZL 909 tejlidieyen
: . . “V60EE
ﬁ.hu
. O Hjipy "A09 "0 uopEsnT
00°180'2 $ 00085’ ¢ o0'lelt & VN i 00°66 & 00z % oogee £ Z1.0/9gFESL NS ‘MDI00Z ‘Y00za ueditfio
. ) . . sivaose
4ol1syg jruuY sHOE00
orezo‘s § VIN 00'620° & WIN . VIN olrey % ‘00 LLT $ ooosz $ £805LISP0FEd NS ‘dY ‘IGbol aieac Uyor
) . : : soeR
seujieg-fulping 30 :uojieo0]
..S.mwwa.w. % oo008't % oukez) $ VIN VIN 00°66% $ 00'/i% % oozer’ $ BBB00Sd! NS ‘AVDI00E "80pE Jejjidieen
. . . . aveoee
. J8]usg YjunA UCjenc
ookor'z  § ooDoo't  § ooeazt $ WIN ViN 00°66¥ $ 00z $ ooty $ SOS00WTY NS ‘ADI00E 'sove tejidisjen
: ; - ovVE0es
. {{eld ejjuennp uo)eno|
000Kz & 00DSK'L 4 op'geE 3 Vi vIN oz & o0z ¢ o090z & 881-004¥C1 NS ‘W08 “vdosq uerdudio
1B10L JuegpeoTy x:mm ¥ionay g jens] FALLET | |ena] sped uopdunssg suibux
PEO] O/M (RI0L . .- poje)sg ) )
' ' ' *‘Buinogiod a1} 1o suonoadsiy pur m&?.mm mc:mnﬁzmmzm FAQUBABIL ULIOLIS]
‘ONXeq . . :E._Eué Hay -, ‘uopuaNy
: 186/-Gol-leR  oNewoud - .
- Mojog asg ‘oM eUBg GOBEB "eQ 'setljeq
cer Mofeg sag ‘Jopoiy 0 Bpid Uq 1pnet “H gop 18504pPY
eL0z/s/9 oeq sanae] fafojuon 36 °G0  SIUBN JBLUO)STD

Page 1 of 1



